A | 28-203, 28-243, 28-283 RS
DELTA 4 W00DCUTTING BAND SAWS mewes 2ress




REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF, PHAT REF. ~ PAAT
MO, MO, DESCRIPTION M3, MO, DESCRIPTION
1 Koty * 426-02-355-0002 Upper Blade Guide, Const. of:
2 DA-03-030-179% #10 Ext Tooth Lockwasher By 426-02-085-0002
¥ 902-01-120-1203 #L0-32 Hex Mut 0 F20-08-020-1457
4 a2e-02-071-0002 Pin gl S0 =03=00=5015 1/4=30 x 1/2" Hex So¢ But Hd Screw
5 426-02-354-0030 Upper Wheal Guard . 426-(12-355-000% w/Guide Blocks, Const. of:
7 426-04-754-000% Mameplate 3 Gulde Bl
8  loaTTas Rivit 3 901-04-190-0225  5/16-18 x 174" Hex Soc Sat Screw
5 SO-0l-020-1237 1/2=20 Hex Hut 24 952-02-011-F2%4  Blade
10 904-01-032-2477 Washer 95 S01-04=150-0257 5/16=24 x 1 3/4" Headless Set Screw
11  426-03-400-0008 Wheel Assy., Incl.: PE SNF-08-0al-R0E4 Knurled
12 FH=4=010-T273 Bearing a7 SO0 -0-190-0207 5/16=18 x 1/2" Hex Soc Set Screw
i: Spﬂuh? Fm 1 5/16-18 x 1" Thumb
43602 -108-0006 99 S0L-04=260=-1528 ®
15 AFE-02-054<0001 Tire 100 901 -03=-040-8015 174-20 x 1/2* Hex Soc But Hd Screw
1  901-02-010-0512 5/16-18 1 1/2" Ad Hd Screw 100 S04 250-1520 5/16-18 ® 1/2" Thumb Screw
17 s04-01-010-1604 5/16" Washer 102 426-02-054-0001 51iding Blade Guard
18 S0l-02-012-1910 3/8=16 x 2 1/4"™ Rd Hd Screw 108 Insert
15  426-02-054-0017 Blade Guard 104 5O5-0l-010-§711 1/8 x 3/8" fioll Pin (Early Models Only)
20 901-02-051-2860 #8-32 x L/4® FL1 Hd Screw 108 Tanls, Incl
A S04-03-030-1760 #8 Ext Tooth Lockwasher (Early Models Only) 108 426-02-071-0001 Tapered Pin
22 AZE-07-122-0003 Spring Clip 107  S01-01-060-0675 7/16=14 x 2 1/4" Hex Hd Cap Screw
25 A26=02-111-0000 He Skud o8 Trurnion Clamp
2% 904-01-010-1520 5/16" Masher 109  &26-02-095-0002 Trundon
E S01-03-043-1151 :frli::unlm'msntmtmsun 110 904-01-010-=1514 iu-ﬂat.mmw
Masher 111 500-0 -DE0-0812 f4=20 ® Screw
7T SOE-Ol-120-1004 1/8-20 Hex hut (Early Wodals Only) 117 426-07-088-0001 Base Table Stop (Early Models Only)
Fi-] 504-03-030-1757 L1/4" Ext Tooth Lockeasher 113 $001-01-080-0637 7/16=14 x 3 172" Hex Hd Cap Screw
= 20401 -010-1414 Ly4"™ Flat Washer Ll4  &26-02-355-0002 Trundon, Incl.:
0 A26-02-354-0029 Guard Assy., Upper Back 11s Alvat
- EPE-07-359-0005 5liding Bracket, Const. of 118 951-07-010-Ta32 Scale
3 426-02-106-0004 Uppar Wheal Shaft 117 1/4" Flat Washar
2 426-02=055-0001 Upper Whesl Shaft Hinge 118 900-01-060-0612 L/4=20 x 5/8" Hex Hd Cap Screw
o] S05-08=141-314E Stesl Pin 119  S01-D0-D&E0-0602 5/16=18 x 1 1/4™ Hex Hd Cap Screw
1 H26-02-412-0008 Hand Knob Assembly 171 978-05-013-1378 1/2" Spring Washer
] AZ6-02-014=000% Lwlﬂﬂ“l:hﬂw 122 1/2" Fiber Washer
3 S02-04=010-140% 8/14=18 Wing 123 42e-02-412-0004 Screw w/lnob
n F01-04-261-4005 5/16-18 x 2 1/2* Thumb Screw 124 S01-03-012-Z144 #10=32 x 1/4™ Soc Hd Cap Screw
k] F28-01-041-3386 Codl Spring 125  95l-0l-plo-7a0z
» S04-07-010-5572 3/8" Fiber Masher 126  S04-00-010=1808 378" Washer
a0 SOPO2-E0-1317 3/8-16 5q. Mut 128 406-05-138-0004 Hand Knoh
4l A2E-02-327-0003 Guide Lock 129  S0l-04-080-0105 5/16=18 x 2" Headless Set Screw (Early Models Only)
47 a26-02-389-0004 Upper Frame Apm, Incl.: 130 s02-00-010=13%00 5/16=18 Hex Wut (Early Models Only)
43 426-02-111-0006 5/16=18 Stud 130 S04=07-010=5571 3/8" Fiber Washer
51 Guard mMm 132 426-03-388-0000 Collar Assy., Incl.:
32 S0l-03-040-B015 1/6=20 » Hex Soc But Hd Screw 173 P01 -0a -1 500508 L/4=20 x L/4™ Hex Soc Sat Scraw
52 757 1/4" Ext Tooth Lockwasher 154 SOL=02=030=0408 5/16-18 x 3/4" Flat Hd Screw
54 S04-01-010-1618 1/4" Flat Washer * 426-02-355-0004 Lower Blade Guide, Const. of
55 135 426012 -000~0001 Rail for Lower Gulde
36 SO4-03-030-1735 #10 Ext Tooth Lockwasher 136 501 -03-030-801% L/4=20 x 3/4" Hex Soc Flat Hd Screw
57 #1032 Hex Mut 137 426=02=014=0013 Adj Link for Support
58 138 S04-10-101-Z166 Spacing Sleeve
L SO2-07-030-T171 Spacial Hex Mut 139 AZ6-02-014=0006 Support Bracket
&0 o Lower he=l, Incl. 140 F52-02-011-5234 Blade Guide Block
6l 426-02-094-0001 Tire 141 P01 =04-190-0225 5/16=18 x 174" Hax Soc Sst Screw
62  S04-01-031-4982 3/4® Washar 142 &26-02-098-0001 Wedge
&3 F0-04-020-5348 1aF H28-01-021-5387 Coll Spring
&4 2701 =100=250% FI05 Hi-Pro Key laa AZE-02-105=0011 Shaft
-] -10&-0010 Shatt 145 252-02-011-3253 Angle Guide Block .
66 927-03-010-2650 Kay L4& S20-08-020-1457 4
& S20-07-010-TH53 Bearing Loading Spring =150 A26-07=314=0008 Trunnlen Suppart Bracket, Incl:
&8 BO2-07-030-TL7L Special Hex Mut 151 S01-01-060-F125  5/16-18 x 2 1/2" Hex Wd Screw
69 426-02-005-0005 Base (Current Models Only, See Service Note A) 152 1087640 5/16=18 Mut
6% 426-02-005-0004 Base (Early Models Only, See Service Mote A)
0 S05=04-07T1-4450 Tapered Dowel Pin
72 434-01-015-2001 Bumpar HOT IMCLUCED WITH BASIC MACHIME
73 S0l-02-051-7860 #8-32 x L/4" Fil Hd Screw
T BO4-03-030-1760 #3 Ext Tooth Lockwasher lsd  43=-220 Wacuum Hose Adapter
TS A26-02-122-0003 Spring Clip 16l 49-228 ¥acuum Hose Coupling
76 426-02-111-0001 Hex Stud
7 A26-02-0R6-0003 Dust Spout *  NOT SHOWM ASSEMBLED
TS Sl =(3=063=1340 Shouldered 5
7% S01-03-040-B015 1/4=20 x 1/2" But Hd Screw (Current Models Only) SERVICE MOTES
7% 901-02-051-2860 #8-32 x 1/4" Fil Wd Screw (Early Models Only)
80 SOA-02-020-1702 L/w® Lockwasher (Current Models i) A - Belt guard was changed on current bases - early model guards wers
80 SO=(3-030=1760 #8 Ext Tooth Lockwasher 1y 5 Only) mounted with four (&) 5/16-18 x 2 3/4" Hex Hd Screws (Ref. Mo. 250) and four
8l A26-02-177-D004 Spring Clip w/l/&" Hole i[:l:'!ﬂ Models Only) {4 ra (Ref. Wo. 753). Current model are nounted with ene (1)
8l 426-02-172-D002 Spring Clip w/ll/64" Hole (Early Models Only) 5 x 2 3/4" Hox Hd Screw (Ref. Mo. 196}, one (1) spacer (Ref. No. 193)
82 S01-01-060-9062 3/8-10 x 7 3/4" Hex Hd Cap Screw and two () 5/16=18 x 5/8" Hex Hd Screws (Ref. Wo. 195). This guard change
a% 4 2E=L10 =1 =004 Special Washer also pesulted in a base (Ref. Mo. 69) change, early and current model bases
84 S04-02-020-1707 3/4® Lockwasher are not interchangeable!
85  902-01-100-1027 3/8-10 Hex Mut
B8 426-02-055-000L Guide Post






T

T

3
m |
olled gaah g gy 1.1
SHIHRE - m d BB 1 ]
T _mmf P ot 1 i
§ 5 m Y oy “mmm WMM - ww.@ gl wU,mmymm £ 14 muu T
A M_mm__mmu wﬁ e £ b
e |
mw mw Mmmm mm i m mmm (t MW W m_m g 2
«pesc epaneceeBgB484558939333353 3 NR3R888REHR" A3RA 395333388 89 .
m .n
fie - ;
BHE TN m
il mmmm _m__mm&.w_wmm m.mwmm ; i wi:
mﬂmm_“ﬂmm_ﬁm m_ummw m mmﬁmmwmwmmww e mwm .__"m

o

e

E
A

_._
_Muwmmmm _

i

abatab bl LR LR R EEEL-EEEE L AR R T - - i R PR DR I Y T P L Y R T



